Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS50652924   page 1
December 6, 2021 8:24 AM
Quick Facts
• Replaces up to 150W equivalent HID
• Asymmetric & Symmetric distributions
• 10Vdc dimming with Dim-to-Off at 0Vdc standard

BZ=Bronze
WH=White
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: UTLD-PA1-100-740-U-T2U-CL-BK
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately)6
W=20’ #10 Input Leads
S=Snap Latches for Tool-less Light Replacement
J=Factory Installed Ladder Rest
BC=Bird Cone 3
HSS=Factory Install UTLD House Side Shield 4
CC=Coastal construction finish
DXXXXX=Department of Transportation - Customer specific details 9
UXXXXX=Utility - Customer specific details 9
TA1BK=Decorative Ladder Rest for Field Installation (Black)
HS-UTLD-24=Field Installed UTLD House Side Shield for PA1 4
VGS-ARCH=Short Vertical Drop Shield
VGL-ARCH=Long Vertical Drop Shield
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for all applications. Refer to our white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.
2. Use dedicated IES files for when performing layouts. These files are published on the UTLD Traditionaire product page on the website.
3. Lens panel and birdcone cannot be ordered together.
4. HSS not available with 5WQ distribution.
5. Only product configurations with these designated prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
6. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
7. Available in 20, 30, 40, 70, and 80W only.
8. Extended lead times may apply
9. Customer specific specifications utilizes standard products with small adjustments to meet unique requirements such as packaging, labels, wattage adjustments, etc.
Streetworks
PS50652924   page 3
December 6, 2021 8:24 AM
UTLD Traditionaire
Power and Lumens (Standard Configuration - No Bird Cone)
Light Engine * PA1-20 PA1-30 PA1-40 PA1-50 PA1-60 PA1-70 PA1-80 PA1-90
Nominal Power (Watts) 20 29 38 51 60 70 79 91
Wattage Label 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Current @ 12Vdc (A)  1.6 2.4  3.1  ---  --- 5.9 6.6 ---
Current @ 24Vdc (A) 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.1 2.5 2.9 3.3 3.8
Optics
T2U
4000K 2,875 4,024 5,231 6,705 7,794 8,723 9,544 10,343
Lumens per Watt 147 141 138 133 129 124 120 114
BUG Rating B1-U0-G1 B1-U0-G1 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B3-U0-G3 B3-U0-G3
3000K 2,618 3,665 4,764 6,107 7,098 7,944 8,692 9,419
Lumens per Watt 134 128 126 121 118 113 110 104
BUG Rating B1-U0-G1 B1-U0-G1 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B2-U0-G2 B3-U0-G3
T2U-A
4000K 2,461 3,444 4,476 5,740 6,672 7,466 8,168 8,853
Lumens per Watt 126 120 118 113 110 106 103 98
BUG Rating B1-U3-G1 B1-U3-G1 B1-U3-G2 B2-U3-G2 B2-U4-G2 B2-U4-G2 B2-U4-G2 B2-U4-G2
3000K 2,241 3,136 4,077 5,227 6,076 6,798 7,438 8,063
Lumens per Watt 114 110 108 103 101 97 94 89